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* FBI SAVANNAH “
550PM IRGENT 4/7/68 PNR
0 ATLANTA

FROM SAVANNAM /24-176g/ 1P,

h

MURKINg csz RIGHTS, 00 MEMPHIS.
l‘ <
RE NEW YE(E)R'K TEL, APRIL EIGHT INSTANT.
RE ROBERT HAYNES: |
FRED Dyczi'ms,‘ STATION MAI;!ASER; DELTA AIRLINES, SAVANNAH, GA.,
'ADVISED APRIL ETGHT INSTANT THAT DELTA FLIGHT SIX FOUR NINE WAS (4§

——  masmm—

SCHEDULED T0 ARRIVE IN SAVANNAH ONE THIRTYSEVEN PM, BUT DID NOT

ARRIVE AT THEWRAMP UNTIL TWO 7zERO FOUR PM, APRIL FIVE LAST, MHE
SAID THIS FLIGHT IS FROM ATLANTA TO AUGUSTA AND SAVANNAH, AND

i i
RETURN, AND'THAT THIRTYSEVEN PASSENGERS DEBARKED AT. SAVANNAH THAT

DATE. HE sam HE HAS NO RECORD OF THE IDENTITIES OF THE PASSENGERS
AND THAT THE. mmn:sr FOR THIS FLIGHT WILL HAVE TO BE OBTAINED FROM
DELTA, ATLANTA, GA.

DYCHES sam THE STEWARDESSES HAVE PRETTY MUCH stcommuzo
MAKING SEAT CHARTS.

ATLANTA, AT ATLANTA, GA., oamm MANIFEST FOR FLIGHT SIX FOUR
NINE FROM ATLANTA T0 SAVANNAH, APRIL FIVE, AND ASCERTAIN IF POSSIBLY
A SEAT CHART WAS WADE OF THIS FLIGHT.
" A coPy Tg MEMPHIS. P.

BND |
LBN

FBI ATLANTA

o
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. |
FD-36 {R&v. 5-22-64) i ‘ |
o | ljme-.SAC
.- ) - rth”‘m’sw
[ men.CC
FBI ""~-§$ST cc
- }---STENO sgp°
Date: 4/9/68 |menC-$1 S0P

meeoCa22

Transmit the following lin lee..C-%3
T in plai de)

(Type in plaintext or code I""C-#4

AIRTEL AIRMAIL fme--C-#5
(Priority) L...C- -#6

TO : SAC, CHICAGO

FROM: SAC, ATLANTA (44-2268) (P)

'SUBJECT:| MURKIN

Enclosed for information of Chicago are:

(1) copy of Savannah tel to Atlanta, 4/7/68;

(2) copy of New York tel to Director, 4/8/68

(3) copy of Delta Flight Manifest of Flight 0649
4/5/68, departing Atlanta.

DAL Atlahta advised that S. WINSLETT was Delta
hostess ol this flight and is based in Chicago.

Delta registrations for individuals on flight
mapifest npot immediately available, and if pertinent will
be furnished to Chicago when obtained.

Referenced (enclosed) communications make it
necessary|to attempt to identify individual sitting next
to ROBERT |HAYNES on flight.

Chicago, interview S. WINSLET@%for possible
identification.

¥ - Chicago (RM) (Enc .
1 ~ Memphis (BM)

2 - Atlanta

ALM :met 7

(5) y /—w ¢

W//——///;/ 7

™ _/SEARGHED . INDEXED .

SERIALIZED _/.. FILER St

l\DP101QRR

y £ F.B!—-QHiGGQ )

§/ 1 Rt ‘}34;«‘
%

Approved: ’ / Per _~.
Specialﬂ A{({ént in Charge
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 . 5010-107—-02
MAY 1962 EDITION '

ont1ep states clRaMENT L @
Memorandum

SAC“(@Qﬁlll”) A - o ‘, , DATE: 4/11/68

SA EDWARD T..JOHNSON

[
SUBJECT: MURKIN !

Re contact 7his.date with banks. -

PAT ALVAREO,) Secretary, Bank' of Park Forest, 20 Plaza,
Park Forest,-lllinOi%, advised that the bank records show
a closed checking ac¢ount in the name JOIN Il, WILLARD, ‘he account
was opened 1/54 and ¢losed.l/56. It was a joint acdceunt with
MILDRED E. WILLARD and the address was & Mc Carthy, Park Forest,
Illinois. 'he Lowwadeﬂﬁ address was 921 T’lue‘r)onnet Kererlle,,
Texass The only othler 1n£ornatlon shows the word ”Vajor” so she
assumes that WILLARD#was ‘amember of the mllltaryea Their records-

do not show any othe datae

/A

.1/3 4‘/ ;—J :“ Ol
i?%
» SEARCHED INDEXED .
: A

| SERIALIZED__£: __FILED

| EER1 31968

FBI— 5 CHICAGO

| /fib¢41ﬁ3z___,_
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7, IMAY, 1962 COITION |
GSA FPMR {4T'CER) 10

Regilarly on the Payhill Savings Plan ..

7 501010802 -
I .
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OPTIONAL: FORM NO. 10, * | . : ol .
* " MAY 1862 EDITION- : L ,' ’
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 ’ ' Lo

. . 'UNITED' STATES GOVERNMENT : '
N ;Memm andum

iJAC cmCAGo SR Lo paTe: W/11/68

L jlsz.-; LL;&.UP\ENGE SCHE_I\ICK‘, IR

SUBJECT:

5010-108

MURKTNG |

. On Ls/ll/68 W J. SCHOLLL C‘ashler, F:Lrsi_ Natlonal .
.‘-Bank of Jester‘n Springs," Ul56. Wolf Western Springs: adv:Lsed _
- a.search of the bank's. rs;cords revealecl a cufront account
~f=~«1n Lh@. nqme cof JOMN WILLARD, i

«' He 1 advised that lf Eurthel 1n£ornat1.on 1s duulred
;:v'r,agaralngf thlus,_ account he’ w:,ll ‘be happy to J_’urm_sh samb,

ZS)%‘?’ ,/
. T'sehreHED lNDEXED
SERIALIZED‘E _FILED

APR1 M%S

FBl— C)-llCAGO

Vv’m%a/l

ny U.S. Sqw'fi%gy'B»ondJ ‘Reg‘uld_rl‘vj on the Payroll "S‘cwz'ng_; Pldn ;
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 16 . i 5010-107-02
MAY 1962 EDITION .
~; GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

_UNITED STATES GC‘RNMENT

Mema mndum

vs/c CHICAGO (44 1114) . DATEL ",;4:/12/68’:'

N
A

 AsAC KYLE G'.,_ CLAR_I{ Lo

SUBJECT: MURKIN.; S

Altanta Offlce telephonlcally adv1sed at 8 55 AM ,
v4/12/68 that'a check of all airlines departing. Atlanta 1s;_
being. made and ‘they requested ‘that a .check be made- for all "
passengers departlng Atlanta. from 4/5 to 4/10/68, for . - S
. the known.'aliases, namely '’ GALT LOWMYER (LOWMEYER), ‘both spebllngs
~ and WILLIARD _He advised that ‘the name VERNON need not:be .. ,
checked. 1 asmuch as VERNON has been eliminated. : He requested‘
that- UAL eadquarters statloned at O'Hare be checked for . _
the above . With regard to this . check it should be-made- for :
_the” reservatlon llst plus the passenger manlfest llst '

o o 3;35 ThlS lead was telephonlcally furnlshed to
"-)SAjJOHNgW MORAN at 9 00 AM thlS date ’;f :

1= Tlckler SAC .
1 - Tlckler ASAC
‘KGC:hjz. .|

B iquS chihg5, Bo;zds“, Regd/arlj{ on the Pa:yf:oll Savings Plan

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTiGNiAL FORM Nowo R

MAY 1962 EDITION .
N ‘I GSA' FPM‘,‘ (41, CFR) Al l—ll 6 )
UN TED' STATES GOVQNMENT \

M., - CRAUFOPT,
 SUBJECT: .ft"“‘

PATRICK ‘SUNCHION ;- Caghier, Bank GE ,Homewood

'Illmom; Stated: that : ' STEWART. ‘GALT mamhtained,

' ccq'nt at': the Ba nK.. 7 GALT’ »ﬂf’;’f Homewood for the

Elk Groce, Illln01s.
3 51nce July, 1963'

APRl 1 1988

B —QCHICAGO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ta - ° P R R .
_' opnomu. FOM NO: 10 R suw-mr-.o:‘
MAY 1982 EDITION L Y
p W /GSA GEN. nEé NO. 27

UNITEI:T STATES G RNME'

_ _emomndum

P
f,s{c CHICAGO (44 1114)

L S-A_SAG? x Lf[: 'Ei} 9-.-”:.ifi¢1.¥ARK? - ??i?“iia

“fsuamcrgmﬁﬁxiN

kg ound 1nformat1on was furnlshed by SAC ROBERT o
on 4/11/68 in’ the..PM." He advised. that: thej_pf¢~”“
W Us 1 in: questlon had been abandoned at a low cost‘*i“
‘;;Hhou51ng proge ] parklng darea in;Atlanta’ on: Fr1day, ‘4/5/68. -
. He’ furt er adv1sed that - 1mmed1ately after th aassass1nat10n;;‘ s
‘ ; ous = car."190": radvising. o
gy was seen departlng in-a ‘different - - -
Memphls.. This has béen checked out and verlfledT”"
- was ‘no- Mustang‘ in’ thi ect1on 1nasmuch as there’
'&fwere three radio’ cars -in’ the: v101n1ty where the Mustang»;,'éu"
gfwas reported to; be seen.?*n;mh TN ; : :

S A W1th regard to the plyers found in: the blue su1tcase

.;;~reported to. ‘be-abandoned by the.: subJect they had :a -sales '

. tagh for ‘the Rummage’ Hardward.. Store “LoS" Angeles attached -

.- ~to.them’ and:. this . hdrdware. store was located approx1mately

R blocks from where the wearlng apparel of the subJect w1th
*vlaundry mfrks had been cleaned o %

AN "”'Vf Superv1sor EDWARD KASSINGER-‘Atlanta telephonlcally
‘“g;adv1sed ‘t at pre11m1nary inspection: of the ‘récovered : Mustangw
.- revealed 1t 'had a. Ford commer01_lrradlo and located in- the.

'trunk of he car ‘were two halfs ofywh1te styrofoam packlng

L 'arch;of the car revealed'1t:to be very "clean" ‘L'ihgw
\L'The only other artlcles found 1n the car was as camera shutter‘:

Whlch was’ a cellaphone bag contalned the make name

L a ad”*rn Japan In addltlon was located the top .
4lﬂof a Kleenﬁx ‘box w1th the “name . of two women plus phone. - numbers
'in LA Th1 lead 1s belng covered by LA "t [sEAReHED - mmnofﬁ

*. SERIALI7E0 Y rhEn s _"r?b:"

“APR12:1968

- FBI: CHCAGY e

tbe Payroll qumg; lez T W o

By

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



oo aading

N They adv1sed that the address of GALT 1n LA had ;“~
.been obtalned and the fact that :the car had been serv1ced
-in LA in February and Mdrch. - In" addition: it wids ‘noted; -
‘that the car ‘contained a heavy duty battery w1th the- stamp -
. -% C68. Sears -which indicates ‘that- the battery was purchased '
- 1n March o 1968 probably 1n LA : o :

ffGALT is ye atively common in Atlanta 4nd. that there ‘was one.

.+ LEONARD;, GA T who -had ‘resided in ‘the apartment- development

. where—the car was abandoned, however;. he had- departed.’ -
'~ Neighborhood being’ contlnued Investlgatlon in the. nelghborhood.:ﬂ'
: L.ofithe'car abandonment revealed ‘the . car was; observed being . L

.. abandoned-on 4/5/68 .at 8:30 AM.. The res1dent ‘observed an .
._.‘"lnd1v1dua1 get out of. the car, 1ock 1t and depart carrylng
A:v:a small paﬂkage (not a sultcase) : S

ELperv1sor KASSINGERvalso adv1sed that the name

. .,-:'

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. op‘nowu. FORM No.1o .. . . '50‘0—'07-57 T
MAY 1962 EDITION "

7 GSA.GEN. REG NO. 27, IR S . AR
. ‘UNITED STATES GO NMENT‘ ) : :., B o
: M emomnd um

E _SAC VCHICAGO (44-1114) o B DATE '4/12/68" R

- SUBJECT: * ‘MU

' : ) Sprlngfleld D1v131on, adv1sed

S jon Apr11 9 1968 that 196 1linois license .138-993. is Co
N,_~,,‘1ssued to’ 2. BELINDA SHIE DS, 6534 X North. Greengﬂ;ﬂvzk, Chlcago,

. for a |1964. F6¥d Tour-door, VI‘I FRTITI08681.  Drivers ‘license '
'_'.1nformat10n shows” BELINDA to’ be: born” ‘ .

' ’._5'4" 140 pounds brown ha1r blue eyes. s

. , SA WILLIAM J DOWNEY, contacted nelghbors in _' ST
._‘v1c1n1ty of 6534 - North Greenview- whlch developed this. vehlcle' :

** had: been seen there .on- pertlnent date and was a dark blue
~-"<'\Ford : S ; )

" RJD: pa§ A
»(1) ‘% o

d»?) 1/9‘4,// vt
! smﬁcugo CINDEXED % ]
©. | SERIALIZED. z'ﬂ FILED. ,/47 :

APRT 1958
FBI—CHICAGO . g}, 1
I

Buy U S Sm/mgs B(mds Regularly o t/oe Payroll Szwzng; Plan . :

!
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



D OPTIONALFORM No.10. . . . ~;"sbxo;ior-oz'. RS

‘. =, MAY 1082 EDITION -~ -

: ’-‘UNITED STATES G RNMENT -

| - GSA GEN. REG. r .27,

o .‘Me i,«'_ﬁomna’um

”g“ sac, 'CHICAGO (44 1114) fﬂ}f;v];ffﬂjg([.g_;pAigfﬁg/;2/683

s EBOJETRT- Comen

SUBJECT;

(MURKIN..

Mr DANIEL WOLFE Benjamln E Sherman and SOnS‘

:fxfBulldlng Management Offlce ~.Room . 2238 TranSportatlon PRI
'_?Bulldlng, 608.-S., Dearborn, Chlcago, 1111n01s .on’ 4/11/68

ﬂ;adv1sed SA ROBERT. ‘Lia . BAKER: . that .New: Day Books Inc.,~ .

‘j;telephone -427-7743, “occupies. Room 1969 of . this. bu11d1ng. _ St
‘He adv#sed that - LOUIS. DISKIN 6perates New-Day Books; Inc.,fif'

geand that he sometlmes appears in this. offlce late 1n “the-

‘t”’cday and “is'. often there on. ‘Saturday.: and ‘Sunday. ‘He sald that

;;ﬁat other tlmes Room 1969 is. closed

TR N
It w111 be noted that LOUIS DI,KIN~1S a member Of

{the Nat'onal ‘Committee CP—USA and_is a- functionary of the .

,1111n015 CP District. New Day Books Inc._J is known.as an

-[Illanl% CP Dlstrlct‘o'flet—for"books ‘and other. publlcatlonS"

i distributed on behalf of, and with the. approval ofCp .

‘functlonarles."-'

In view. of above,,no 1nvest1gat10n w111 be

_xafgconducted -at New Day Booksrlnc., Room 1969 608 S, Dearborn, n-.
: nChlcago,,Ill1n01s. S L . . . '

‘é) g/é/ ,/« \iw:_éf‘f
“*_frwﬂmmn'-* INDEXED £
| semauizen. g e /L

_FBI CHICAGO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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. + B . . -
: . OPTIONAL FDRM\NO 10 " R L . '5010—107—02
MAY. 1962 EDITIO . “ . . .

’ GSAGE.N REG. NOU27

S -,"t:.J- UNITEDJSTATES G RNMENT SR

. ;fife_ f—_'mana’um

g S - E

| PATE 4/12/68

AC 'CHICAGO (44 1114)
e 'A‘SAC, KYLE,-;G, ‘.{' ‘ ‘GLARK: 4 o

SUBJECT

?MURKfN:i3fGLLJ

AP . Follow1ng background 1nformat10n concernlng th1s f Ajf
case hasrbeen obtalned through conversatlon w1th the varlousf :
j~f1e1d o,flces' D S . . .

LT Superv1sor BILL NOLAN telephonlcally adv1sed L
ﬂ;*at 9 35r_M,w1th respect to LA teletype ‘dated- 4/12/68 t1me
15421 ‘AM, [ -ANITA KATZWINKEL . ‘had "been 1ocated in LA 11v1ng ’
ffcommon—law ‘with THOMAS HUNTER. ' He advised that she_ was
»-currently belng 1nterv1ewed however .She: -denies” any j
,.ijnowledge of or’ a55001at10n w1th GALT She further. adv1sed
"' that ‘GINGER referred: to ‘in’ referenced teletype is known as .
.f.GINGER CENNINGHAM GINGER DAY GINGER NANCE and- Mrs KENNETH-.
- ‘NANCE.:: She- adv1sed "that GINGER ‘has been: res1d1ng in. D1xon,
'1111n01s 1since. the latter part of June. ~GINGER's ‘mothér: is-
Mrs.: YOHN who resides" 1n a tra11er park on the outsklrts of
¢~Mendota 1111n01s : S S

: He further adv1sed that on the p1ece of Kleenex.;-j*
box recovered from the, Ieft rear- well of.“the Mustang there was . .

~5add1t10nai writing, namely, "Oklahombe" and "at pool"'- He

“advised that ANIFA has "informed: them ‘that she and GINGER-
: u.res1ded in. apartment 6 (whlch is- ‘the ! same apartment occupled oo
';:fby GALT) for three weeks .during: 6/67 It is noted that GALT :_-
- is reported to:-have rented’ the’ same. room beglnnlng 11/67.
- ANITA has\no 1nformat10n ‘as’ to how th ",ecovered p1ece of
g,kleenex-box ended up 1n the Mustang g . :

T ~w“rHe also adv1sed that handwrltlng spe01mens may be
w:obtalned qrom ‘GINGER and these ‘handwriting specimens should. ..
.u;‘conform to the information contained -in referenced ‘tel . notlng
~.. that .the deress 1535 ‘Surano’ is misspelled as the. correct
o spelllng s,Serrano ANITA -was desdribed ‘as 5" and fat and o
. particular| note is: the fact that GINGER is described as 5' 6",
. 175.1bs... and both women reportedly make the1r 11v1ng ass001at1ng

7-w1th mlgrant farm workers R
ﬁ) f/yw/, ¢ ?)’(«/

I Tlckler ‘SAG"

‘f;?l - T}Ckler'ASAC ‘VL SEARCHED. mmmn_i% b
: hjz | s SERIALIZED_-d _FILED___ /) f
SRS Qmaq'iqu

" FBl~ CHICAGO.

o ry U S Savmgs Bond; Regular/y on t/ae Pczyrol/ Sa%%% w )

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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DANCING SCHOOL AND
BARTENDER SCHOOL CONTACTS

Investigation develops that ERIC STARVO GALT
attended dancing schools in Birmingham, New Orleans, and
Californial. Bureau has instructed that all dancing schools in
each Divisiion be contacted. GALT reportedly signed up for a one-
year dancing course in New Orleans in 1964, however, this has not
been verified. He did take dancing lessons for several weeks
in Birmingham, Alabama, beginning in September, 1967, and
reportedly| quit to attend bartending school. GALT also took a
$499 dance| course from Deceinber 19, 1967, to February, 19, 1968,
at Long Beach, California.

ne dance instructor has stated that GALT is 'crazy"
about danc*ng but a poor dancer and difficult to teach because he
did not remember instructions. He was described as an introvert
who volunteers no information and replies with yes or no answers
when asked., He did not mingle with other students and made no

efforts to make friends or converse with anyone.

nother dance instructor stated GALT is a good dancer,
displayed sjlight Southern accent, rural characteristics of
language and diction, teeth straight and clean, fingernails
clean and neatly trimmed; wore gold ring with dark stone;
always neatlly dressed with suit and shiny slip on type -black
alligator shoes with thin soles, black hose and wore tie tack
and cuff lipks. He smoked filter cigarettes and had a nervous
habit of occasionally pulling at ear lobe. Owner of studio
"states GALT|spoke of Alabama, said he was a merchant seaman;
spoke of being in Mexico but did not speak Spanish and spoke
English badly; was socially inept, an introvert and a poor
dancer because he would not loosen up. ' Smiled rarely and when
he did it was a nervous crooked smile; paid cash for lessons
taking a wad of bills from pocket.

ERIG STARVO GALT described as 5'11", 175 pounds, blue
eyes, brown hair, born | blace nd given.

GALT may have used the name HARVEY LOWMYER or JOHN
WILLARD or any variation of these two names or any other name.

The problem exists that the dance instructors contacted
may or may gbt have been talking about the same individual, but

the dance instructor, National Dance Studio, Long Beach, California,
who stated that she frequently gave dancing lessons to a Mr.

ERIC GALT, describes him as withdrawn, very little

APR 1 *“% 19 8
FBI-—CHICAGO

|
2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



detail, and was often evasive. Her description of  GALT
-is as follows and is more than likely the better description
of the ones furnished above.

She described GALT as Caucasian, male, age about
27; brown|crew cut hair, ears protruded slightly, nose
narrow with straight bridge line, eyes blue, had slight
Southern accent, rural characteristics, to language and
diction, language did not suggest high degree of education,
normal pitich and not loud volume, eyebrows normal, medium
slight tan complexion, 5'11", 165-170 pounds, teeth were
straight and clean, indicated he was single, fingernails clean
and neatly trimmed, wore gold ring with dark colored stone,
neatly dressed always wore suit coat, shirt and tie, shiny
black alligator shoes with thin soles and slip-on type, black
hose, and |tie tack and cuff links.

he advised she never detected the odor of alcohol
on GALT's breath. He smoked filter cigarettes, brand unknown.
He had a nervous habit and occasionally pulled one of his ear
lobes. She did not know if GALT right or left handed. She
had no social contact with GALT outside dance studio.

. In addition, several other persons have described
GALT smiling rarely and when he did, it was a 'mervous
crooked smile".

he leads to contact the various dancing schools,
Chicago Division, are set forth on 3 X 5 cards. When the
lead is covered, the identity of the person contacted, the
date, and the name of the Agent contacting should be marked
thereon and returned to SA RAMON W, STRATTON, Each Agent will
be furnished with a copy of the two artists conceptions in this
case which |are to be used in connection with the dancing school
contacts and are to be returned to SA STRATTON.

DER NO CIRCUMSTANCES SHOULD THIS INFORMATION BE
DISSEMINATED OUTSIDE THE BUREAU.

CAUTION QEEN CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION TO MAKE CERTAIN THAT
INQUIRY CONCERNING GALT IS IN NO WAY CO CTED WITH MURKIN.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




SUBJECT:

- "OPTIONAL FORM '5 0 S snio;ior— '
-, MAY. 1962 EDITION [ : .
GSA GEN:- ‘REG. N 27 *

zUNITED ﬁTATES GG

I femomndum '

: "INFORMATION CONCERNING
« TED% laonRSMA),

" 'BOERS

: bn th1s date,hChlef‘_OORE.ﬁTlnley Park PD,AadV1sed ST e
he ha recelved a phone ‘call; from . TED. BOERSMA ©532=3407 v
who. sald a.man fitting ‘the descrlptlon of - the slayer

of Dr MARTIN: "LUTHER KING was 's. id:’ ying.

; athe communlty.r;-

oo TED BOERSMA l69th ‘and.- Lo'kwood Tlnley Park was
contacted this. date and-: ‘advised he- operates a bus1ness s
of. grqw1ng ‘plants’.and” flowers’ at.- ‘this addréss.’ He: statedéfl”""'
that approx1mately a ‘week’ ago he ‘hired '‘a Mexican woman, : :
name, Lnreailed ~who ‘resides di a delapldated farm on_

; about 2 blocks east of Harlem Ave,; in Tlnley o

KR ;‘?OERSMA stated thls Woman related to hlm that‘ LT
"jthls morning,’ 4/11/68'5before breakfast an 1t1nerant“3”
> Up to :the farm-asking £ - a drlnk of watere “The:- '
'f_became ‘concertned ‘when 1nstead of g01ng 6" the- well
“a-|drink, he browsed ‘through: the barns ‘as. 1f” looking

‘Iplace o* stay. Accordlng to- BOERSMA, several weeks
'%;trans1ent was: found in' oné&. of! the”barns ~and. “had
arently beéen‘there for. several: wekks unbeknow1ng to
"cupants of the farme' o e : :

For thls reason andlalso due to the recent

m- and;, brought them 1nto town, Accordlng to,;f&

: the woman thought .the: 1nt1nerant resembled »

.o al recr,ated photo she had seen‘of the assaSLn of Dr@._'
'fc;KING : R " - o , o

:Ean became worrled and took her chlldren from
a

AR BOERSMA stated th 1t1nerant has not been
'Hseen s7nce and: the® only descrlptlon ‘he’ has'of the

t_,ltlnerant 1s that he 1s a. whlte malegﬁ;.q i »;- ol -»,':
] R et 'f'é'g’*;{le‘/w//fgsz/,--

N U-SEkﬁbHED__v"l_IND[X:D
| SERIALIZED A FILED I,
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: -ATES GE RNMENT
M emomna’um
'SAc{"44 1114) ; ,"rszé?ﬂ;j97f ~,kai'*fii74412/68;5“
-ﬂ7u$AhBRﬁfE?frprfPP}‘

SUBJECT: | MURKIN Lo
| '.»A;3;oo ME; PHIS e

SRS The follow1ng 11sted electronlc flrms 1n the Chlcago .
: Q~,area were ‘contacted: re "ERIC STARVO GALT.. Each adv1sed that they
'”i”had no 1nformat10n ‘in thelr flles re. hlm.-.

> B Ce'ter of Amerlca, 5207 N. Mllwaukee Avenue,.Cnicégézli[f;»'
POLLIN General Manager.,_gl_ = . T

Trlgger, 7361 North Avenue, R1ver Forest 1111n01s,_
TRIGGER owner.n ot . RS o

"uGemco RIdlo Corp 229 West Madlson, Chlcago, TED VOMBACK Pre51dentp

: iffMld Ame ica Elecrronlcs, 2309 S. Archer, Chlcago, MlSS B
L CHRISTYlReceptlonlst : S :

: g[[-Radlo Shack Evergreen Plaza, Evergreen Park 111;ﬁbis}
ZrllJIM SCHULTZ ,manager :

fjArrow Seles, 2534 South Mlchlgan, ChngO,: JOE PETRICK Manger
.iffMaJestlc Electronlcs Corp 2522>81_M10h1gan, B PONDER Manager

."JFElectron;c Dlstrlbutors Inc., 4900 N. Elston, Chlcago,
o ngS. BETlY FRADKIN, Accountlnv Dept S ,

\.INDEXEL;::.;,.._;? -
e SERIALIZED_?g ______ Fep- 4 | L

L FBl— CchAGO

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



- SUBJECT: .-

‘ght 25" lea;\rlng Oharé' at ]_
. lk/l4/68

BquSSm;mg.r

" ..5010-108-02 * .

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



. OPTIONAL FORM No. |o . .+ 5010-107~
MAY 1962 EDITION. * ©'*

. GSA GEN. REG, NO 27

'-V.v‘b:-.UNITED STATES: G.ERNMENT
7 'f?;‘.._M emouna’um

' ASAC KYLE G CLARK' LT oater a715/68 0

E . L ..‘: M“'Wa\ JOHNSON
supgEcT:

N ”-Reference 1s made to- Memphls teletype .
--4/13/68" instructing. that ‘six. individuals from the -
.. SCLC be 1nterv1ewed and our: teletype ‘of “the same-

. . date” suggestlng that Memphls ‘have Atlanta handle
.T*the 1nterv1ews as’ At was belleved these 1nd1v1duals'“.
‘Jonuld be at ‘a retreat at Stone Mountaln, Georgla

N o Superv1sor EDWARD J MC DONOUGH Clv11 ' ."ﬁﬂ”
fﬁ,@nghts &ectlon of . the Bureau,'telephonlcally adv1sed
- 4/15/68: that these ‘leads. are.to be held in: abeyance:
-, . and. ‘we are not to: 1nterv1ew, ‘m at thls t1me or
‘-4;w1thout;Bureau authorlty ‘

*ﬂ}fMWJ/erTT' ”'“°'“ K

| -@ Z/%-—///L/ I /~
¢} SEARGHED - mm-:xen__ .
i smmuzm /71 AL |
APRI‘ 1:168 A A
FBI — CHIGAGD_ e | "

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




Complair’t Form . | " .
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65) . ‘ - .

NOTE: Hand print names legibly;/handwriting satisfactory for remainder.

Indices: [_|Negative [ ]See below
Subject’s name and aliases ' i Address of subject - ) Character of case

- MURKIN

Complainant " Complia.inﬁnt's addll;ess and . Coinplailnt’ received
telephone number .
OAKLE%SROWNLOW . : . : y
’ 3045 N. Racine, Cg | Personal - fg | Telephoni
. | T477-9115 [ Pers clephonic
/ | _ : | - pate 4/13/68 Time 10:55PM

' Ract/:' Sex . |Height ir . Build . Birth date and Birthplace

i [ IMale i ]
Age ‘ - |Weight ' Complexion

[] Femal

Scars, marks or other data

Subject’s
Description

Facts of compla-mt . S . . .
Complainant stated he is employed as a Boilermaker with offices at

2341 N. Greenview, Cg., 477-9100., Complainant's speech gave the
impression that| he may have been intoxicated also he was quite
reluctant to talk on the telephone and would like to-an agent on
Monday relative| to captioned matter. He said he leaves home for work
at 7:30am and usually returns home about 6PM. He stated if contacted
relative to an @appointment at his job no mention of the FBI should
be made and only interview should take place at his home.

He stated he was in Memphis, Tenn., . about L/6/68 visiting his brother
SHED NEAL: BROWNLOW who 1s a patient in the Memphis Medical Center
which is across the street from the Babtist Hospital.

1
¢/

‘> YSy/¥-5B
,§PﬁRCHED ___ INDEXED .|
SERIALIZED______FILED ..

. . APR1 %1958
) : : FBl — CHICAGO
Action Recommended Tntetrview ’ : | Wé& ) L2 |{§]W

EUQENE 'I. SATHERK

(Agent)

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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~ 'SUBJECT;,

L. 5610108502,

AL 'FOR M .N 1
MAY 1942 EDITIOI
GSA FPMR (4] C R) -
'

ncernlng ‘an 1nd1v1dualﬁwhom hegsa d. ra
of - Dr..MARTIN LUTHER ING's.~assas 1n.

2 2 e Greyhound Bl ;Termlnalf
- “and- Rand< . M. 4/14768.
ffurnlshec. o G s AR

E"
the sketc
“the  bus® -at: Memphls, Tenne“see,il“
fﬁdescrlbec ,
»poundsy: ‘' 10", imedinm build, .browh halr-a”; .
NATToW nose.-: HIGGINS further stated that thl'”
.wore a. sports outfit’ ‘whichie
" jacket.and- lightér:pants..
‘Hneatly‘trlmmed and -on ‘thei/ba t .
fresh -cut.” . This, individual: carrled an old, SUltcase.qu
“HT.GGINS - =tated that this" man sat by himself onsthe .bus

jﬁ"ﬂand did’ not talk to anyone._ Hewsald When they made a_g,
Ve few! stopc s
- When the:,,<'-~

_;"dual madejg"f“‘y‘

by an: 1nc“.f'

*‘5'5“53’ " pounds; .who Wore ‘a
1d1v1dua1 drove a 1

area for'annr
Jr ~INDEXED

v' - i f' ‘. - "'T lkf' " ‘( R
j:?%%rﬁZydab%anhquyél Sa

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




. - : :

L Gﬁgggﬁ:FLYNN nlght clerk Sprlngfleld

.2-¥wD1v131on, ‘contacted. the I1Ilinois: State Police .

_:;”g'Heaaquarters,.Sprlngfleld ‘and. they advised that
'fmiﬁlll;n01s ‘Liéense No, - CG6668 ‘was -issued ‘to CLOYD
3§;*"DRA$E Wlnchester Illinoi's, for a 1962. four- door
"{“thevrolet VIN 21869 F11879l 1ssue date January

. ’ ASAC DON SULLIVAN Sprlngfleld telephonlcally
adv1Sed Aprll 15 .. 1968, ‘that his’ D1v151on would ‘check" '
at- Whnchester, Illanls, to 'determine’ whether- or not:

,: . the plates were stlll on’ the 1962 four—door ‘Chevy" ‘to Whlch'
" . they| were issued. ' He ‘said- that Wlnchester is a- ‘small.

‘Wﬁ;town and that the offlce would adv1se results

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



"'WJD pas - l._
1.

'MAIL ORDER HOUSES
: On April ll 1968 Mr{ WALTER SCHATZ 3318 ..
" North ‘Liake Shore- Drive, telephone 549-6617, adv1sed he is.

'hrMail Oﬂder Club of ‘America, - 333 North Michlgan Avenue, o
'ﬂfurnishbd ‘a list of 51 additional Mail Order Houses in the .

Chicago| area. These are_ in addition. to. the 45 taken from
the yel oW pages of the telephone book '

: T These are being checked personally by men from
"C-2 C-T and C—6~ o BRI ) Tl

On April 11 1968 WARREN CLOHISY telephone

';WH 4-63 7, advised he is the Mail Order Assoc1at10n of

xjAmerica, 612 North Michigan He ‘does not. have a complete
" listing:lof all Mail Order Houses in Chicago and does not
,“know where one ex1sts LA e

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 3010~107-02
MAY 19862 EDITION
G)A GEM. REC. NO. 27

" ““UNITED STATES G (ERNMENT | “ e _ .
- P o .
Memmfawum

SAC CHIC%GO (44-1114) ' DATE: 4/16/68
ATTN: SA WILLIAM M. PARKER

FROM = SA RENE J. DUMAINE

SUBJECT:  MURKIN

-

- [Inquiry Superlor Bulk Film Company, developed

that the organization advertises in the following listed
magazines|.. There is a 1ead ouistardlno io cbhtain the location
of the subscription ! ines .and thereafter
set out teletype leads to determine 1f GALT could be a’
supscriber. The magazines are as follows:

Popular Mechanics
Popular Science
Science and Mechanics
U. S. Camera

Popular Photography
Modern Photography
/Field and Stream
—Hunting and Fishing
Mechanix Illustrated

. . |Newark tel of 4/15/68 sets out the home office
of Popular Mechznics and Mechanix Illustrated. Also a
lead for |Chicago to contact Popular Mechanics press to
ascertain if GALT could be a subscriber to 1033 Bstter Ways.

Handle.

ﬂ) yy///vﬁyzw

1 SEARCHED - INDEXED < -
o s:RIAL.ztD_JL FILED e

lo:t)u
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Complaint Form .
FD-71 (Rev 10-26-65)
Y ¢! \
NOTE: Hand print names le ibly; handwntmg satlsfac tory for remamder

Indices: [ ] Negative [ See below
Subject’s name and aliases. Address of subject ' Character of case

ERIC GALT MURKIN Lu-1114

Complainant Complainant’s address and Complaint received
telephone number

H. NICHOLAS | gg;sizg nzgén‘é;rl ine S Personal [ Telephonic

1 T1
285’3‘?;355““ e 4/151 /68 . 9:00pm

Race Sex i . Hair Build Birth date and Birthplace

Ma
Age - - i ) Eyes Complexion

[ Fe

Scars, marks or other dW‘

Subject’s
Description

Facts of complaint

Complaintant states that a man who resembles the description and
sketch of Eric Galt which appeared in the evening papers had arrived
at the airport from a Braniff Flight at about 9.55 pm. Comp stated
he was able to determine this person was proceedlng to 150 Eastern St
in Bellwood, Illinoig. care of a Mrs. C.G. 'Romlg telephoTiB™
SL7=905 0 STRTET The unsub had no“Tﬁﬁ@ﬁ@gmﬂﬁﬁT%§% dressed in a shirt
“HEE Trousers.

vy claL he believes unsub gave him the name of
D J:»J Koleen, Tefas.

5/4% o =6

SEARCHED l TNt
SERIALIZ=D e

APR 1 6 1968

F?r info and leads APFBI - sy

Action Recommended

Augus

t J. Baumgartner Ll

(Agent)y

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



On Saturday tHe day after Martin Luther King was killed, I was driving with
friends in the ilake area north of-Chicago (Algonquin, Mt. Prospect, Round
Lake etc) As fme came to a 4 way stop near Rt. 120 and 45-83 a faded blue
Volks-Wagen ‘:type car pulled up to the stop sign (heading north) We were
going east .

The driver bore a striking resemblance to the police drawing of the man you
are looking fo,p in this case. The hair was not dark - -I'would decribe it as
med. dark blond or "dish water blond" to dark brown - hair line same - but
particularly the mouth sneering expression - wore very large (motorcycle
rider type dark glasses and a very rumpled tweed - hunter's type jacket,

open shirt collar - License , blue background with white numerals (med. blue)
A call to an agency who has information on the color of licenses 1968 advised
me that the plates 1968 @ would be either Conn., Maryland or Canada.

The Tribune article today mentioned the Mustang that was impounded near
Washington. !.: the bug bit me ... may mean nothing but here it is anyway.
There were 2 f:or 3 other people in the car also. While the man was in a
sitting position of course, his size could be described the same as news
notices have'described him. I am not sure about the license # but I

believe the niilmber was M 4350. Time sighted: between 4 and 6 p.m. Sat.
April 6. 1

Mrs. Dolores A. Mascolino
1814 Wesley Ave.

Evanston, Il11. 60201

UN 9 - 4069

, /{ L\\ 4"/) Bate

(Ju
’\i\ U ", ‘f AL t HL‘ "7 :
}b Ay

i ' f" l(\

’)’)
/a7
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! ! l I. . e ’
. .

219 South Dearborn Street
Chicago, Illinois 60604 -
April 16, 1968

Mrs. |Dolores A. Mascolino
1814 |{Wesley Avenue
Evanston, -Illinois 60201

Dear Ers. Mascolind*

This is to- acknowledge rece1pt of your letter

concerning the individual you believe to be involved in

. the ﬁartin Luther King, Jr., murder. Your interest in

‘ making this  information .available is appreciated, and
it will be appropriately handled by thlS -agency.

- Very truly yours,

M. W. JOHNSON

- . Special Agent in Charge

ddressee
hicago

s pas

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.. SUBJECT:

" 5010-108-02 . YR 0t

'RANK' DRANTZ Homlclde Rev1ew, Chlcago

NELLIEjWATSON_ 936 West: 7lst Street:' g_-ﬂﬂ

e “ﬁ"?ia

”1121 South State Street). Wabash 2-4747;

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

\‘:-4 - SEARC‘HE#D‘:' o
e semibLzen 4. prn

APR161968 .

\-Bl e u..uxuu -




DRANTZ passed the forego1ng 1nformat10n ontq
: thls offlce for any action deemed apprOprJ.ate and if -
x further :!.nformatlon concernlng WIRT's ‘identity was - o
. needed, .it could be. undoubtedly obtained :from AL REYNOLDS .
.'at the U S Thermo Plastlcs Company.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Complaint Form
FD-71 (Rev. 10-26-65)

NOTE: Hand print names legi
Indices: [ Negative™ -

bly; handwriting satisfactory for remainder.
[} See below

Subject’s name and aliases
Assassination O

LUTHER KING,Jr.

£

Address of subject Character of case

MARTIN

Dr.

RM

Complainant

Complainant’s address and )
tele’phone humber
4490 reenwc e d
AT

Complaint received

é o4 / Peisonal ~ [ Telephonic

4/6/68 3;15am
Date - Time

Sex

43 E]Ma
F l[ale

Build
Med,

Complexxon
Rugdy

Birth date and Blrthplace

UNI,
Reddish blonéebeard
SO U THERY HoceyT
TA77TO0 00t 0 HE Hpny

Subject’s
Description

Scars, marks or other d§

BXEBTEET

XXIR

ey sa
PO UPA

TEEN b, }jf+}z%jﬁsff§il XEX ,Ilﬁii_,ylzz;lf AARRTR
] .

No b

Facts of complaint

GCempany

DL BHep /5
SUBT ECT FURTHEP

0y

c

week (dy

SOB-—anc

COMPLYIIATT 7 7 &
HE AN 4D Kfvr//—'/

man's

26 T

ALNU ) -
 réwold~,

urant-abcut

He- ther
curved- bl
KINGSugu
Last -nig
again-an

flace as he had
.1"5‘

¥

a

.Ccmplainant a-cr

plate - Mmh;,

restaurant at 7Y

a

cut.

whoe had been- orln“*“ 3 ~Game

3:306-PM ané--in the egurse .-si-convers

» -was -from--Memphis; - was g.oing back-next. -

iving) . Then he - called MARTIN: L UTHER -FING , negro

Y

2
v s

b salid he was.-the -cause of all.-the - treouble. in Memphis..

--tuok a - S

with-a 4V

-and saidif -he.got his.-¢hance.--he- -w-uld .cut ~ut

ts,pull. them - -down and cut-them-—-inta-littise pieces.-

2
!

ht ccemplainant saw-the -same -white -

and. the hate

S

s+ AL el docide

HED " INDEXED

& - theught of  the previcus-cunversation

P |

heen talrln abcut

ths matio

Action Recommended

SERIALIZED___ /)
APR1 7 1968 , 3

FBI—CHICAGO

TSEARCHED
FILED

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

male in- the restaurang
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V.7 MAY 1983 EDITION R
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" 'UNITED STATES G RNMENT

M emorana’um S

. '5010—\67—01 =

fsquEcT;”igg.f S

_The follow1ng 1nvest1gat1 n as.conducted'by
?;ADAMS on 4/15/68 : . :

M. A, R:HDAMBRAUSKAS Natlonal Serv1ce Manager

,ffHalllcrafters Corporatlon, ‘5th.and Kostner! Avenues Chlcago,
" advised: that. this” corporatlon is. not engaged Ain the mail
- .order. busﬂness but instead is*a Suppller of‘the varlous
_:§1e1ectr0nlc mall"order houses 1n th,s area

The varlous names whlch have been developed in

(’the MUPKI case . were- furnished to- DAMBRAUSKAS -whochecked .
" them. aga1 St. the correspondence files of his: corporat10n,>

. and’'also againSt the, parts an complaints correSpondence f
f;flles w1th negatlve results,

.\ been used

DAMBRAUSKAS “said that. the--largest electronlc

’fsuppllers An’ the Chlcago area would be" the Allled Radlo
',Corporatlrn, Newark_Radlo and Trlgger Electronlcs

From the;81ze of;the:bOX referred to 1n thls‘,f*"

'x‘;lnvestlgarlon DAMBRAUSKAS speculated that same: could Have L
1

o SEARCHED mmzxx—:n- /’ o
- SERIALIZED._..?&..FILED et
AP?l!’m68. ,

'f_PBI — CHICAGO.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

to sh1p Several -0f .the current shortwave receivers *:'._
tters produced b' ’e‘Halllcrafters Corporatlon,,3'~ o
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. or I-OI;JALIFC'JRI-W oo R . sot0-107-5.

MAY 1962 EDITION - .

.o GSAGEN REG NO.-27 .

""v‘-UNITED STATES G@RNMENT .
M emomn a’um

B AC CHICAGO 3;::'fia;:{iginl-n’,“3DAngApr11”16,‘1968 o

B

:SAHVERNON,EifbANiEnﬁg e

' SUBJECT:. ’ L _ . _
: _ On 4/16/68 Commande SIMMS Chlcago PD F111more DlSu., _
- adyised that one FELIX -JAMES of 761 S. Kllbourn Ave.., Chlcago
te ephone 265-093 , -pad. come to the statlon and indicated “he;had
-'poss1b1e 1nformatépﬁp§elat1ve to the assisination. of Dr. Martin-
'Luther King JAMES 'advised that he works :for the Chlcago 001n
-Machine Cd., 1725 W iversy, and - on 47/15/68. a. mai USTHE i
o . name of MASON“FIRRELwaaS hired by Chicago. Coin, Machine Co and
’~_sud enly left today after: rece1v1ng ‘a- telephone call at. about 2 30
Pp.mi JAMESFadV1sed that- the: man- known as” FARRELL strongly re:
'semples the artlst's conceptlon shown 1n the newspapers of Dr.
Klnj's assas51n - 4__-vﬂ ‘; o Lo : »,,'. _ '_j

ST

Commander SIMMS was" thanked for the. 1nformat1on and waS‘f'

'uadv1sed that approprlate actlon would be taken ;

= »_iﬁﬂﬁOV,

. RCHED

. SERIA —\,_IND:XED
LIZED_ - 4 F’LED

~APRY 7 1956

FBJ CHICAGO

- BZ\{_}/US Sé?ing;iBoh‘dj'Regula?bi'572- 'gf/jé:‘Péz')(rg.l[ Sm)}'ngj. Plan -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



: UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

]
"~ OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10~ Y W saxb—l'o7—5 P e L
MAY-1862 EDITION| ' - I o e e
<. GSA GEN.REG.NG. 27 . : - e s D )
’ et s . . .

M. e%orandum

\/SAC CHICAGO (44 1114) o © v pate: 4/17/68

tsA PAU_ H "KE’LLE'.RMEYEI@_ PR

SUBJECT:

.MUR'K",I"N I

”-jRE INS CHECK, EHICAGO

"f,-~ft71

OnzAprll 16 1968 the wrlter contacted ARNET

..CHRISTENSEN‘fInvestlgatlons D1v151on, Immlgratlon and

- Central records of INS, Chlcago,_contaln no-record for-

‘Naturalﬂzat1on Service; Chicago,. IllanlS, who advised’ the:ﬁ*f

- ERIC STARVO GALT, JOHN WILLARD, 'HARVEY LOWMEYER or  LOHMEYER.

“'of, the ‘a
' -determ1ne ‘if- there were any Seamen -who had’ Jumped Ship-in.

Mr._CHRISTENSEN made avallable the llst of seamen

~review of these: l1sts by- the writer. falled to reveal any,

ove: 11sted names. .’ The ‘1ist was: further reviewed to:

rwho Jumpsd Shlp in Chlcago for. ‘the" year ‘1966.and 1967.

Ch1cago ho might pos51b1y ‘be  of Nordlc -descent. . This .
" review- revealed that the maJorlty of ‘the seamen were- of Greek:
‘extraction’and there appeared to‘be. no l1ke1y su5pects ‘who f

: m1ght flt the descrlptlon 1n thls case

' BRI CHRISTENSEN also made avallable the INS
Nat1onal Outlook book wh1ch contalns a_listing of

"1nd1v1duals who. might be wanted by INS .or. who are to be

]
denied adm1s51on to the U.'S. for one. reaSon or another

- The follow1ng two. 1nd1v1duals weré- Tisted -in this book’ as"j"

';Abe1ng 1ndiv1duals who were to be den1ed admlttance to the

JAMES® DONALD_GALT ‘bor- ‘ Canaaian

:nat1onali'y : ““VT&“?l? been” deported as a cr1m1na1
"~ for.: commlttlng a crime. outsidée .the U." S..: The: maln file of

“ this' indivi dual is 1ocated 1n Buffalo, New York under,‘.

| # 4107437 892,

 MAURICE JOSEPH G/LT born’ [ S o

:;Canadlan nE?TﬁﬁﬁTﬁT?““ﬁﬁﬁ“ ﬁﬁ”ﬁ@én convicted of crime. more

than once out51de the . U/ S. The maln f11e for this" 1nd1v1dua1

‘T31s located at’ Seattle, Washlngton, under # A13 97 602. 457

DT /% 4¢varn
R TSR r'l . V'seAfcHED . INDEXED
PHK pa§ /VOJl 394 \’ S e v . 'SERIALIZED_.,_' FlLEDi -
‘2.’ @ \w Sl peravoes | o
6J&ésﬁ f’f},;,,xaazfvg” .+ FBI—CHICAGO , .~ Lo"

Bzzy U S Sczwngs Bonds Regzz/arly on tbe Pzzyroll Sa zﬂ:g"f_' Plzm ; -; ‘

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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L4/17/68"

svnmhf

lond}dlstance teleDhone -
unknown vatk the drudstore.ﬂj

:”Hel ht
! YJe lght

e -hand:; NEVer - been~L
qpueqr,drunk, but T
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OPTIONALFORM N[O . } 5016-—107'_0;. S e
-MAY l”z EDITION T ] . p s

:JSAI\;;?I‘}*RZIG) NQ;ATES GO NMENT o . S
o ;Memomna’um

N

. FROM

iﬂ:sA-HnnmkN‘H;:SQOTT;'}“

. SUB jECT MURKIN

{=(oo:1 ME’PHIS)

Tk R On Apr11 15 1968 the wr1ter was' contacted
telephon'cally by Mrs. LILY SCHNEIDER (Protect), 7741 . - - .

ﬁggrpenteﬂ .Chlcago.t SCHNE IDER' adv1sed the writer. . that she -
was a 11 Telephone: Company operator and in ‘this capa01ty

that he' was BILL's driver, but would no: Tgeave ‘a’ name,

*‘and 1nstructed the other party to’ adv1se BILL-that. he would -

?be in- Tol‘do, Ohio-and- for :BILL. not t0. dlvulge his"- locatlonb

should he be contacted by anyone looklng for h1m

R “;_The Memphls telephone number called was 683/0840
whlle no Chlcago number was obta1ned i

“ .- {The wr1ter has had no prev1ous contact w1th C
SCHNEIDER and- SCHNEIDER adv1sed ‘that’ 'she -had - obtalned the .~
writer 's name’ from a person contacted‘prev1ously by the
wrlter,‘,ﬁ-' : : e .

SCHNEIDER requested that her 1dent1ty not be

d1vulged to anyone, as her employment depended on it.

* [ starched
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. JShe had oLerheard -a conversation .of: NCauca81an male; talklngj:yfuﬁf?
.to a person . in Memphis, “asking fori,ILL The" caller stated L
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" FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION .. -

‘Date_-_4/16/68

S JOSEPH P. 0 CONNOR Audltor, Merchandlse e
'Nat;onal Bank of Chlcago made . avallable a ‘photocopy -
draft which was - depos1ted at: the bank on October: 2 1967
to 'nhe account of Superlor Bulk F11m Company, #1- 54310

The draft 1s descrlbed as follows

SR : Exchange Secur1ty Bank check # 04012 EPS.,ﬁ
’[aBlrmlngham, Alabama’; date September '28,°1967," payable R
- to! Superlor ‘Bulk F11m Company, amount $337 24 “drawn - on the
4_‘*Q?F1rs% National® Clty Bank of New York New York 51gned o
"+ BOB, SELLERS,_- SEITR : L e
R jﬂr O’CONNOR adv1sethh , 'aft was purchased
at the Exchange ‘Security Bank, Blrmlnghmq ‘Alabama,
xf_and added the Security Bank should have a Requisition .
. .or P'rchase form .signed by GALT ' The' or1g1na1 draft . should.
. -be. at the Flrst Natlonal C1ty Bank of New York New York
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R

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176




F-302 (Rav. 4-15-64) . |

FEDERAL 'BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Dt 4/16/68

i

RE: #SUPERIOR BULK FILM COMPANL& o
Mri GUNNAR RING BURKE, 318 South Harvey Avenue,

Oak Park, Aliinois, Manager, Superior Bulk Film Company,
442-450 North Wells, Chicago, furnished the following
inform tlon concerning a mail order received from ERIC
S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue, Birmingham, Alabama, for
camera qu1om°nt on October 3, 1967:

Superior Bulk Film Company, advertises their
products in the following magazines:

Popular Mechanics-
Popular Science
Science and Mechdnlcs‘
U. S. Camera

Popular Photography
Modern Photography
Field and Stream
Hunting and Fishing
Mechanix Illustrated

The Company does not record the name of anyohe
requesting a manual or catalogue until an order blank form
is submitted by a customer.

On October 3, 1967, the Company received an
officiall order blank which is-included as an insert in the
order mapnual from ERIC S. GALT, 2608 Highland Avenue,
Birmingham, Alabama, in which one Kodak Dual Projector MO5Z,
one Koda Super 8 Camera, Model M8, one HPI Combination
Splicer and one 20 foot remote control cable, totaling
$337.24.| A money order cashier's check or draft for $337.24
was received with the order because records reflect the )
above eqllpment was sentout on October 3, 1967, via Parcel
Post under invoice number 179530, which is the date the order
blank was received. The Company does not, as a Company
‘policy, mail merchandise on.an order accompanled by a personal

. check, unless the person making the order is known to the
» Company. .

£) Vi dilladerhe

on_4/15/68 4 | Chicago, Illinois Filo 2 e/
. o : A , SERIALIZED”,{_.HLED I

_SA LEONARD F., XACZMAREK:pas : *Date
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itond its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency.
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The Company substituted, on a loan basis, a
- Crestline |Super 8 Camera for the Kodak Model M8 because the
latter was| not in stock. The Crestline Camera was received
by the Company on October 12, 1967, as a rejected item.
GALT also sent a typewritten note dated October 5, 1967,
signed ERIC S, GALT in which GALT acknowledged receipt of
items ordered adding he was returning the camera sent to him
because hel|ordered a four-speed camera while the substituted
- camerawas a one--f£film speed camera. GALT also wrote he was
to leave f?r Mexico on Saturday which would have been October 7,
1967, and Te would send his Mexican address to the Company.

On October 18, 1967, the Company mailed, via
Parcel Post, the Kodak Super 8 D38 camera, under invoice
" order number 179530, to the Birmingham, Alabama, address.
. By typewritten letter, signed ERIC S. GALT, the Company was
advised GALT returned the substituted Crestline Camera
adding he could not wait for the originally ordered Kodak
‘camera. He| requested his refund be mailed to Puerto Vallarta,
Jalisco, Megico, Hotel Rio, Apartado Postal #23. The Kodak
‘Camera was received by the Company .on November 2, 1967.

By typewritten letter dated November 26, 1967,
signed ERIC|S. GALT, the company was requested to mail GALT's
refund for the rejected camer to 1535 North Serrano, Los
Angeles, California 90027, because GALT did not receive his
refund while in Mexico. The letter indicated GALT would be
at the Los Angeles address for five monthks.

The Company by letter dated November 30, 1967,
mailed to the Los Angeles address, advised the refund check
for $142.89, #32338, was re-mailed to GALT's Mexican address.
The canceled| refund check has not, as of March 29, 1968,

* been received by the company. :

The original check in the amount $337.24 received
in payment for the original order from ERIC S, GALT was '
deposited on|October 2, 1967, at the lMerchandise National Bank,
Chicago, under Superior Bulk Film Account Number  1-54310.

Mr. BURKE ha‘ no further information concerning the check.
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- Mr. BURKE advised the model M-8 camera ordered
by GALT has|a forty millimeter zoom lens included and added
it is a very fine piece of equipment as is the - other equipment
ordered. ' '

Mr. BURKE stated that the fact that inquiry
was madé concerning ah automatic printer would indicate the
"person buyipg this equipment probably has raw stock-film
and has means to process same. The fact that sound strip
apparatus wags also a point of inquiry on the reverse side of
GALT's initial order indicates sound would also be employed.

The Crestline Camera for which the refund check
was mailed flo GALT is the only portion of the 1n1t1al order
which has b'en returned to the company.

' _ Mr. BURKE asserted that he received a telephone
call on Octobper 4, 1967 or Octocber 5§, 1967, between the hours:
of 8:00a.m. and 9:00 a.m., from a man 1dent1fy1ng himself as.
‘ERIC GALT. ALT advised he could not wait for the Kodak camera
and that he is returning the one sent to him, referring to the
Crestline Ca era. GALT added he would purchase another camera
locally. KE felt that GALT specifically wanted a Kodak
Camera 1nas ch as he returned a very fine camera, namely the
Crestline. BURKE added he recalled the voice was from the South,
meaning the person calling had a Southern accent.

| Mr. BURKE made available .2 remote control ,
PRINZ Air Shutter Release with a 20 foot cable, which is similar
to the remote control cable sent to GALT. Mr. BURKE also made
available a blank Superior Bulk FilmvCompany check drawn on the
Merchandise National Bark, Chicago, which is similar to the refund
check sent tol GALT. The check would bé signed either. ARTHUR "
FLANK or GUNNAR R. BURKE '
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_OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
 MAY 1962 EDITION -
°  'GSA GEN. REG: NO. 27"

- UN ITED STATE

e L " : sme ‘.107-—5 '» N
s"'Go’RNMENT - |

: ‘

Memomndum

f SAC CHICA(:O (44 1114)

=y ‘sAf REN"E;’.,J',-

. .

 SUBJECT:

"*‘At 3:40- p.m.’y Apr1‘1' 17

','Internatlo
;" "phone 456-

~ . be identlc
.- .GALT .was t
1nd1v1dua1
black hair
‘style clot
*wag% ‘mak

AW :

’.

848,

LEAD”

‘f-piaféS?f

" RJD pas

e Sy N

y}-Vm'

DATE 4/17/68 -

DUMAINE L

1968 Mr ALLAN TUREK
nal Pancake House,} 210 Irv1ng Park, ‘Road, ,
9520, advised -that an individual  he’ belleved to
al w1th the artist's. conceptlon of. suspect

hen 1eav1ng the Pancake House
as: approx1mate1y 30 years. old, 5'10"-5"'11", .
o wearlng ‘blue’ “jeans; with’ whlte belt and. western-g
hes:

e unknown,‘bearlng 1968 Ill1no1s 11cense tags

i

AT CHICAGO ILLINOIS Determlne owner - of above

certaln 1f any poss1b1e connectlon thls matter.

© . Assigned SA DOWNEY.

- He’ descrlbed thls-ﬂ':

.This individual entered a’ 1968 ‘blue- station :q:‘”

Stk H’EC‘ ......... lNDiXED

uzw.“_,_.g FILED.. L\ ‘_
CAPRT1 71968 '/ |

ffi : /77 FBL~CHICAGS
LK T

o Ijz;y Us. "S‘m/'z'ng;‘ Bonds Regzz/arly on t/JePayroll Sawngs Plcm |
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Dear Sirs: .

. 1£ 1 were to tell you the name of & man who was offered the
contract for $20,000.00 to %ill 'KINGY*, would this be of interest to
you? The man may have been lying but he was in Chicago and I remembered
names he mentioned while talking abeut his trip and who heﬁsa% there.

I will not wonlt my name mentioned nor trouble from it, pLéise;

) ;
Tery tru%y FOUT S,

7

i

s
'3
L. Morpisse

[ -»—--—--}; e

P.0.E. &5
I

I live with|my dauchter

A )-4/ St 7 -
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OPTIONAL FORM /JO, 10 5010-107

UNITED STATES GO\/.LRNMENT I

Memorandum

SAC, Chicago(4lL-111L4) DATE:  4/15/638
SAGIRAPD M, ANNINOD

SUBJECT:  ITTMETIWN

Dolphin Motel ,Morton “rove,Illinois,serial 13

L/12/68 ¥R, TIAROLD LIGNTERMAN, Manager,¥olphin

Motel ,Morton “rove,Tllinois made available tl# recistration
-and b
cards for a period,nrfor to,# subsequent to,4/6/63. A review

thege| records failed to disclose any guest registered From

license plates. R, LICHTEPMAN advised there

and a restaurant connected with the motel
0F Flom
questi-n conld have heen leaving anv of these

stated the artist's concention did not lonk TUNTYRE

ﬁ) Y —rir - 74
zy{RCHED INDEXED

tRIALIZED__A__FILED '
APR 1 &1968

FBI — CHICAGO

{y U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Sayings Plan ‘(4// ]
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